

PLARIDEL WATER DISTRICT

A.C. Reyes St., Poblacion, Plaridel, Bulacan 3004
Tel. Nos. (044) 795-0102 / 795-1613; Fax No. (044) 760-0229
Email Address: plaridel_water_district1987@yahoo.com
Website: plaridelwaterdistrict.ph

INVITATION TO BID

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BRASS WATER METER 1/2"

- 1. The *Plaridel Water District*, through the *Corporate Budget approved by the board* intends to apply the sum of Three Million Seventy-One Thousand Sixty-Six Pesos and Eighty Centavos (Php 3,071,066.80) being the ABC to payments under the contract for *Supply & Delivery of Brass Water Meter 1/2*". Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. The *Plaridel Water District* now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods is required by **Ninety (90)** Calendar days upon receipt of **Notice To Proceed (NTP)**. Bidders should have completed, within one (1) year from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.
 - a. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.
- 4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from **Plaridel Water District** and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during Monday to Friday, from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on January 24, 2023 from the given address and website(s) below A.C. Reyes St., Poblacion, Plaridel, Bulacan and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (5,000.00).
- 6. The **Plaridel Water District** will hold a Pre-Bid Conference¹ on February 01, 2023 at 1:00 PM at *A.C. Reyes St., Poblacion, Plaridel, Bulacan* and/or through video conferencing or webcasting via Zoom or Google Meet, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

¹ May be deleted in case the ABC is less than One Million Pesos (PhP1,000,000) where the Procuring Entity may not hold a Pre-Bid Conference.

- 7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before February 13, 2023 at 1:00 PM Late bids shall not be accepted.
 - a. Participating Bidder are requested to submit their contact information and email addresses to be used for the videoconferencing to the email address indicated below at least one (1) day before the scheduled opening of bids.
 - b. Precautionary measure, participating bidders are strongly advised to wrap/enclose their respective bidding documents with plastic, preferably clear, to facilitate disinfection/sanitation and quick evaluation on the proper sealing and marking of bid envelopes.
 - c. Scheduled deadline of submission to allow time for possible queuing due to conduct of thermal scanning, and for sanitation of the bid envelope(s) and transit of the documents to the designated bidding room.
- 8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in **ITB** Clause 14.
- 9. Bid opening shall be on *February 13, 2023 at 1:01 PM* at the given address below *A.C. Reyes St., Poblacion, Plaridel, Bulacan.* Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.
 - An invitation shall be sent by the BAC-Secretariat to the respective e-mail address of The authorized representatives.
- 10. The *Plaridel Water District* reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 11. For further information, please refer to:

Alberto A. Mendoza Plaridel Water District A.C Reyes St., Poblacion, Plaridel, Bulacan (044) 795-1415 (0945)-346-0808 plaridelwaterdistrict.ph

12. You may visit the following websites:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: http://plaridelwaterdistrict.ph/index.php/human-resource/bid-notice

January 24,2023

SGD
MARIFAYE H. ERSANDO
BAC Chairperson